A pre-bid meeting will be held at the Senate Room in the Administrative Building of 

Bhiksu University of Sri Lanka at 10.00 a.m. on 29.05.2025. Interested bidders may 

attend this meeting at their own expenses. 

11. Bid shall be accompanied by a Bid Security of LKR. 200,000.00 The Bid Security shall 

be valid for 105 days (One Hundred Five) up to 18.09.2025.  

Chairman, 

University Procurement Committee, 

Bhiksu University of Sri Lanka, 

Puttalam Road, Anuradhapura. 

Bhiksu University of Sri Lanka 

Provision of Janitorial Services - 2025/2026 
(Contract No. BUSL/GAS/16/25 - I)